expenses, including staff additions, along with higher expenses
from acquisitions, expenses related to higher sales volumes,
and investments in new offices, businesses and systems.

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL’S net income increased 111% to
$865 million in 2006 from $409 million in 2005. Net income
in 2006 was reduced by an increase of $160 million (pre tax)
in auto losses partially due to growth and seasoning, but
largely due to collection capacity constraints and restrictive
payment extension practices during the integration of the prime
and non-prime auto loan businesses. Net income for 2006
also included a $50 million (pre tax) release of provision for
credit losses releasing the remaining portion of the provision
made for Hurricane Katrina. Net income for 2005 included
incremental losses due to the change in the bankruptcy law, a
first quarter 2005 $163 million charge (pre tax) to conform
Wells Fargo Financial’s charge-off practices with FFIEC
guidelines, and $100 million (pre tax) for estimated losses

47

Balance Sheet Analysis

Table 8: Mortgage-Backed Securities

(in billions) Fair Net unrealized Remaining
value gain (loss) maturity

At December 31, 2006 $31.5 $ 0.5 4.2 yrs.

At December 31, 2006,
assuming a 200 basis point:
Increase in interest rates 29.0 (2.0) 7.0 yrs.

Decrease in interest rates 32.0 1.0 1.1 yrs.

Table 10: Deposits

(in millions) December 31, %

2006 2005 Change

Noninterest-bearing $ 89,119 $ 87,712 2%

Interest-bearing checking 3,540 3,324 6

Market rate and
other savings 140,283 134,811 4

Savings certificates   37,282   27,494 36

Core deposits 270,224 253,341 7

Other time deposits 13,819 46,488 (70)

Deposits in foreign offices   26,200   14,621 79

Total deposits $310,243 $314,450 (1)

Table 9: Maturities for Selected Loan Categories

(in millions)   December 31, 2006

Within After After Total
one one year five
year through years

fiveyears

Selected loan maturities:

Commercial $21,735 $35,309 $13,360 $ 70,404

Other real estate mortgage 3,724 11,247 15,141 30,112

Real estate construction 7,114 7,481 1,340 15,935

Foreign   828   4,752   1,086   6,666

Total selected loans $33,401 $58,789 $30,927 $123,117

Sensitivity of loans due after
one year to changes in
interest rates:

Loans at fixed interest rates $12,181 $ 9,108

Loans at floating/variable
interest rates  46,608   21,819

Total selected loans $58,789 $30,927

increased $13.2 billion, or 12%, compared with a year
ago. Mortgages held for sale decreased to $33.1 billion at
December 31, 2006, from $40.5 billion a year ago.

Table 9 shows contractual loan maturities and interest
rate sensitivities for selected loan categories.

Deposits

Year-end deposit balances are shown in Table 10. Comparative
detail of average deposit balances is included in Table 3.
Average core deposits increased $17.2 billion to $260.0 billion
in 2006 from $242.8 billion in 2005, primarily due to an
increase in savings certificates. Average core deposits funded
53.5% and 54.5% of average total assets in 2006 and 2005,